Pos Time TeamName

© 00 N O g b~ W NP

O g oo g oS S DD DS AN DDA W WWWWWWWWNNNDNNRNNDRNNRNRNDRNIEREERRRERE B B P
N o O ®NONP OO0 0NN ®NONERE O ©®®©®NOO R WWNRLOO®NO U0 O®NPO O 0N O S™~WNLERE O

58

NB *** Non-counting teams

00:28:54
00:29:27
00:30:18
00:30:39
00:31:07
00:31:10
00:31:47
00:31:59
00:32:27
00:32:44
00:32:57
00:33:11
00:33:29
00:33:32
00:33:49
00:33:50
00:33:58
00:34:16
00:34:24
00:34:33
00:34:36
00:34:51
00:34:57
00:35:24
00:35:51
00:36:02
00:36:03
00:36:15
00:36:22
00:36:24
00:36:30
00:36:39
00:36:48
00:37:00
00:37:10
00:37:14
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:45
00:38:07
00:38:09
00:39:28
00:39:29
00:39:42
00:39:54
00:39:57
00:40:06
00:40:08
00:40:38
00:41:13
00:41:32
00:41:34
00:43:28
00:43:53
00:44:10
00:45:23
00:47:29
00:48:06

Morpeth ‘A’
Sund Har ‘A’
Sund Har 'B'
North Shields ‘A’
Elswick ‘A
Tynebridge 'F'
Gosforth ‘A’
Morpeth 'B'
Gateshead ‘A’
Morpeth 'D'
Sund Har 'C'
Birtley ‘A’
Houghton ‘A’
Morpeth 'C'

Jarrow Hebburn ‘A’

Sund Har 'D'
Heaton ‘A’
North Shields 'H'
Low Fell 'B'
Elswick 'B'
Gosforth 'B'
Birtley 'B'
Durham City ‘A’
Derwentside 'A’
Newton Ayc ‘A’
Durham City 'B'
Crook 'A'
Gosforth 'C'
Low Fell ‘A’
Blackhill ‘A
Elswick 'C'
Hunwick ‘A’
Wallsend 'A'
North Shields 'l

South Shields ‘A’

Sund Strol ‘A’
Hunwick 'B'
Sund Har 'E'
Aurora 'B'
Houghton 'B'
Birtley 'C’
Crook 'C'
Crook 'B'
Newton Ayc 'B'
Gateshead 'B'
Hunwick 'C'
Aurora ‘A’
Claremont 'A'
Durham City 'C'
Blyth 'A'

Sund Strol 'B'
Tynebridge 'G'
Newton Ayc 'C'
Newton Ayc 'D'
Elswick 'D'
Claremont 'B’
Heaton 'B'
Derrwentside 'B'

14 January 2018

Cat

VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM5
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM5
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM5
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM5
VM3
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM5
VM4
VM4
VM4
VM5
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM5
VM6
VM4
VM3

Leg 1

Andrew Hebden
Steve McMahon
Robert Walker
Graeme Cook
lan Hardy

John Hurse
Andrew Heppell
Rob Hancox
Martin Slater
Neil McAnany
Paul Merrison
Nick Newby
Alan Foster

Phil Walker

lan Salkeld
Darren Stoker
lan Norman
Tommy Brannon
Gavin Thompson
Dave Armstrong
David Bell

Rob Wilson
Dave King

Mark Davinson
Matt Heron
Steve Everett
Darren

Martin Lloyd
Richard Brooks
Colin Hodgson
John Bell

Fran Hibbitts
Andy Wigmore
David Crowe
Grant

Terry Topping
Paul Dawson
Alan Knebel
Paul Burrows
Shaun McGrath
Paul Agnew
Gerry Hehir
Jason Marr
Dave Blewitt
David Herring
AnthonyTimmiss
Nic Jobson
David Lydall
Paul Donaghy
Shaun Dodd
Malcolm Cox
Ronnie Clancy
Trevor Needham
Gary Minns
Garry Matthews
Bill Milbourne
Keith Rooney
Dave Howe

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Provisional Results

Cat

VM35
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM40
VM50
VM40
VM55
VM55
VM40
VM45
VM50
VM40
VM45
VM55
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM50
VM40
VM35
VM55
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM50
VM55
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM50
VM40
VM45
VM35
VM50
VM45
VM60
VM45
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM60
VM55
VM50
VM45
VM60
VM60
VM60
VM55
VM55
VM65
VM45
VM50

Time PosLeg 2

00:10:05 4 John Butters

00:10:23
00:09:35
00:09:39
00:10:40
00:10:08
00:09:56
00:10:42
00:10:06
00:10:47
00:10:40
00:10:58
00:10:51
00:10:44
00:10:39
00:11:04
00:10:53
00:11:11
00:10:56
00:10:53
00:11:28
00:11:24
00:11:28
00:11:14
00:12:07
00:10:31
00:12:11
00:12:05
00:12:31
00:11:22
00:10:52
00:12:15
00:11:28
00:12:16
00:12:59
00:12:32
00:12:29
00:12:18
00:12:13
00:11:49
00:12:57
00:14:22
00:13:24
00:12:09
00:13:55
00:12:37
00:11:52
00:12:49
00:12:47
00:12:58
00:12:54
00:15:06
00:13:19
00:14:30
00:14:13
00:15:17
00:12:06
00:14:18

7

1

2
11

12

14
10
20
15
13

21
17
22
19
18
26
25
27
23
35

37
33
44
24
16
39
28
40
53
45
43
4
38
30
51
61
56
36
57
47
31
49
48
52
50
63
55
62
59
64
34
60

juy

Kevin Jeffress
Tim Field

Jon Heaney
Jason Old

Paul Turnbull
Darren McBain
Graeme Thorpe
Stephen Asquith
Dave Nicholson
Martin

Peter Gill

David Coulson
Mike Winter
Darren Parks
Karl Robinson
David Slater
David Quinn
Lawrence

Ben Hall

Simon Daniels
Paul Noble
Jason Caterall
Mark Charlton
Richard Holland
Robert Hewitson
Steve Mills
Kevin Thomas
David France
Stewy Bell

Rob Wilson
Gary McLean
Mike Skeldon
Ivan Thorn

Neil Yorston
Dale Wilkinson
Eddie Gibson
Dean Phillips
David Turnbull
Phil Johnson
Brian Bailes
Graham Laverick
Lloyd Ashby
Alan Wilks
John McConnell
Mike Bird

Brian Usher
Richard Slack
Shaun Day
Dave Bradley
John Corcoran
David Daniels
John Heywood
Andrew Lumley
Graham Leslie
Kenny McCormick
Colin McEntee
Paul Wiltshire

Cat

VM40
VM35
VM50
VM40
VM45
VM35
VM40
VM45
VM35
VM60
VM45
VM45
VM50
VM50
VM40
VM45
VM40
VM35
VM55
VM35
VM50
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM40
VM55
VM45
VM55
VM40
VM50
VM55
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM50
VM45
VM45
VM55
VM40
VM50
VM60
VM40
VM65
VM50
VM55
VM65
VM50
VM50
VM60
VM55
VM45
VM40
VM45
VM55
VM65
VM65
VM45

Time PosLeg 3

00:09:31 1 Chris Smith

00:09:27
00:10:17
00:10:19
00:10:22
00:10:05
00:10:32
00:10:48
00:09:57
00:11:05
00:11:03
00:10:48
00:11:23
00:11:33
00:11:38
00:11:31
00:11:36
00:11:09
00:10:45
00:11:16
00:11:30
00:11:23
00:11:28
00:11:43
00:12:33
00:12:34
00:12:32
00:11:49
00:10:22
00:11:33
00:13:12
00:12:16
00:12:05
00:11:57
00:12:55
00:12:21
00:12:25
00:13:21
00:12:17
00:12:19
00:12:27
00:12:59
00:14:00
00:12:43
00:13:19
00:12:48
00:13:27
00:13:20
00:14:26
00:13:36
00:14:57
00:11:47
00:13:37
00:13:15
00:15:21
00:15:34
00:15:10
00:18:45

2
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13

12
15
17
16
20
19
18
10
14
26
21
24
25
36
27
37
29
22
23
30
35
28
33
45
39
40
44
34
31
42
54
55
38
52
43
41
46
51
48
57
49
50
56
58
59
53
61

lan Dixon
Michael

Sean Maley
Lee Bennett
Tom Crossley
Neil Ramsay
Fergus Bates
Jeremy

Tim Miley

Paul Redman
Mark Hornsby
David Gribben
Paul Waterston
Martin Leece
Peter Shaw
Phil Green
Mark Smith
Garry Patterson
Dave Jardin
Steve Boddy
lan Goulding
Alistair McCall
Michael Harrison
Richard

Les Phillips
Paul Brennan
Richard McQuade
Phil Halse
Aidan Hughes
Peter Sloan
Mark Ketley
Steve Aird
James

Lee Hetherington
Harry Harrison
lan Gemski
George Harden
Dave Watts
Jimmy Groark
lan Turnbull
Geoff Hewitson
Paul Smith
Rob Nicholson

Malcolm Thirlaway

Arnold Brown
Ken Pyle

Dave Wotton
John Burford
Ralph Dickinson
Derek Wright
Sandy Anderson
lan Baronowski
James Wilson
Steve Curry
Dave Kear

Bill Brown

Colin Pither

Cat Time
VM35 00:09:18
VM35 00:09:37
VM45  00:10:26
VM45 00:10:41
VM45  00:10:05
VM35 00:10:57
VM45  00:11:19
VM45 00:10:29
VM50 00:12:24
VM55 00:10:52
VM50 00:11:14
VM40  00:11:25
VM55  00:11:15
VM50  00:11:15
VM40  00:11:32
VM35 00:11:15
VM45  00:11:29
VM40  00:11:56
VM45  00:12:43
VM35  00:12:24
VM50 00:11:38
VM55  00:12:04
VM50 00:12:01
VM50  00:12:27
VM35 00:11:11
VM55  00:12:57
VM45  00:11:20
VM50  00:12:21
VM40  00:13:29
VM45  00:13:29
VM55  00:12:26
VM35  00:12:08
VM45  00:13:15
VM50  00:12:47
VM45  00:11:16
VM50  00:12:21
VM40  00:12:46
VM55  00:12:01
VM45 00:13:15
VM50  00:13:59
VM35 00:12:45
VM60  00:12:07
VM50 00:12:05
VM60  00:14:50
VM60 00:12:40
VM60  00:14:32
VM70 00:14:47
VM45  00:13:59
VM45 00:13:25
VM65  00:14:39
VM65 00:13:41
VM65  00:14:41
VM40 00:16:32
VM60  00:16:08
VM55 00:14:36
VM65  00:14:32
VM75 00:20:13
VM40  00:15:03
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Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018

Masters Men's Relay - Provisional Results
(incomplete teams)

Pos Time TeamName

Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete

Incomplete

NB *** Non-counting teams

Aurora 'C'
Birtley 'D'
Claremont 'C'
Low Fell 'C'
Morpeth 'E'

North Shields 'J'

14 January 2018

Cat
VM4
VM4
VM5
VM5
VM5
VM4

Leg 1

Mark Tuff

Phil Atkinson
Tom Tinsley
John Stephens
Paul Bellingham

Roger Mosedale

Cat
VM45
VM45
VM60
VM55
VM55
VM50

Time PosLeg 2 Cat
00:14:11 58 Mark Drury VM45
00:12:34 46
00:12:01 32
00:12:22 42 Bill Doidge VM65
00:11:31 29 Peter Schloe VM55
00:13:11 54

Time PoslLeg 3
00:18:19 60

00:14:09 47
00:12:37 32

Cat Time
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DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VM35

Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time
Chris Smith 00:09:18 Leg 3 Morpeth 'A' VM35 00:28:54
Kevin Jeffress 00:09:27 Leg 2 Sund Har 'A' VM35 00:29:27
lan Dixon 00:09:37 Leg 3 Sund Har 'A' VM35 00:29:27
Graeme Cook 00:09:39 Leg 1 North Shields 'A' VM35 00:30:39
Stephen Asquith 00:09:.57 Leg 2 Gateshead 'A' VM35 00:32:27
Andrew Hebden 00:10.05 Leg 1 Morpeth 'A' VM35 00:28:54
Paul Turnbull 00:10:05 Leg 2 Tynebridge 'F' VM35 00:31:10
John Hurse 00:10:08 Leg 1 Tynebridge 'F' VM35 00:31:10
Steve McMahon 00:10:23 Leg 1 Sund Har 'A’ VM35 00:29:27
Dave Armstrong 00:10:53 Leg 1 Elswick 'B' VM35 00:34:33
Tom Crossley 00:10:57 Leg 3 Tynebridge 'F' VM35 00:31:10
David Quinn 00:11:09 Leg 2 North Shields 'H' VM35 00:34:16
Richard Campbell 00:11:11 Leg 3 Newton Ayc 'A’ VM35 00:35:51
Peter Shaw 00:11:15 Leg 3 Sund Har 'D' VM35 00:33:50
Ben Hall 00:11:16 Leg 2 Elswick 'B' VM35 00:34:33
Paul Noble 00:11:23 Leg 2 Birtley 'B' VM35 00:34:51
Andy Wigmore 00:11:28 Leg 1 Wallsend ‘A’ VM35 00:36:48
Mark Charlton 00:11:43 Leg 2 Derwentside ‘A’ VM35 00:35:24
Matt Heron 00:12:07 Leg 1 Newton Ayc 'A' VM35 00:35:51
Mark Ketley 00:12:08 Leg 3 Hunwick "A’ VM35 00:36:39
Paul Burrows 00:12:13 Leg 1 Aurora 'B' VM35 00:37:45
Fran Hibbitts 00:12:15 Leg 1 Hunwick "A’ VM35 00:36:39
David Crowe 00:12:16 Leg 1 North Shields 'I VM35 00:37:00
Gary McLean 00:12:16 Leg 2 Hunwick "A’ VM35 00:36:39
Dave Jardin 00:12:24 Leg 3 Elswick 'B' VM35 00:34:33
Richard Brooks 00:12:31 Leg 1 Low Fell ‘A’ VM35 00:36:22
AnthonyTimmiss 00:12:37 Leg 1 Hunwick 'C’ VM35 00:39:57
lan Turnbull 00:12:45 Leg 3 Birtley 'C' VM35 00:38:09
Neil Yorston 00:12:55 Leg 2 South Shields 'A' VM35 00:37:10
Grant Bezuidenhout 00:12:59 Leg 1 South Shields 'A' VM35 00:37:10

NB *** Non-counting teams
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Runner Name

John Butters
Andrew Heppell
Martin Slater
Jon Heaney
David France
Darren McBain
lan Salkeld
Nick Newby
Mark Davinson
Mark Hornsby
Martin Leece
David Slater
Darren Parks
Mark Smith
Phil Johnson
Paul Dawson
Richard Holland
lan Gemski
Phil Halse
John Heywood
Lloyd Ashby
Colin Pither
lan Baronowski

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VM40

Leg Time and Leg

00:09:31
00:09:56
00:10:06
00:10:19
00:10:22
00:10:32
00:10:39
00:10:58
00:11:14
00:11:25
00:11:32
00:11:36
00:11:38
00:11:56
00:12:19
00:12:29
00:12:33
00:12:46
00:13:29
00:13:37
00:14:00
00:15:03
00:16:32

NB *** Non-counting teams

14 January 2018

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
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Team Name
Morpeth 'A'
Gosforth 'A’
Gateshead 'A’
North Shields ‘A’
Low Fell ‘A’
Gosforth 'A’

Jarrow Hebburn ‘A’

Birtley 'A’
Derwentside ‘A’
Birtley 'A’

Jarrow Hebburn ‘A’

Heaton 'A’

Jarrow Hebburn ‘A’

North Shields 'H'
Houghton 'B'
Hunwick 'B'
Newton Ayc 'A’
Hunwick 'B'

Low Fell ‘A’
Newton Ayc 'C’
Crook 'B'
Derrwentside 'B'
Newton Ayc 'C’

Team Cat
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35

Cumulative Time

00:28:54
00:31:47
00:32:27
00:30:39
00:36:22
00:31:47
00:33:49
00:33:11
00:35:24
00:33:11
00:33:49
00:33:58
00:33:49
00:34:16
00:38:07
00:37:40
00:35:51
00:37:40
00:36:22
00:43:28
00:39:29
00:48:06
00:43:28
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Runner Name
Robert Walker
Lee Bennett
Jason Old
Michael Thompson
Fergus Bates

lan Hardy

Sean Maley
Peter Gill
Graeme Thorpe
Alan Foster
Gavin Thompson
Martin Blenkinsopp
Darren Stoker
Lee Hetherington
Neil Ramsay
Paul Brennan
Rob Wilson
Jason Caterall
David Bell

Phil Green

Karl Robinson
David Daniels
Ivan Thorn

Mike Skeldon
Martin Lloyd
Keith Rooney
Darren Fairclough
Alan Knebel
Eddie Gibson
Steve Mills
Garry Patterson
Paul Agnew
Shaun Dodd
Andrew Lumley
Steve Aird

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VM45

Leg Time and Leg

00:09:35
00:10:05
00:10:22
00:10:26
00:10:29
00:10:40
00:10:41
00:10:48
00:10:48
00:10:51
00:10:56
00:11:03
00:11:04
00:11:16
00:11:19
00:11:20
00:11:24
00:11:28
00:11:28
00:11:29
00:11:31
00:11:47
00:11:57
00:12:05
00:12:05
00:12:06
00:12:11
00:12:18
00:12:25
00:12:32
00:12:43
00:12:57
00:12:58
00:13:15
00:13:15

NB *** Non-counting teams

14 January 2018

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

W N P P WODNDNP P PFPPFPDNDMDNDDNNMNDNWPEPDNRPWWOWPEDNPRPRPDNMNDNDWPREPWWDN®WEPR

Team Name
Sund Har 'B'
Elswick 'A’
Elswick 'A’
Sund Har 'B'
Morpeth 'B'
Elswick 'A’
North Shields 'A’
Birtley 'A’
Morpeth 'B'
Houghton 'A’
Low Fell 'B'
Sund Har 'C'
Sund Har 'D'
South Shields 'A’
Gosforth 'A’
Crook 'A'
Birtley 'B'
Durham City ‘A’
Gosforth 'B'
Heaton 'A’
Sund Har 'D’
Tynebridge ‘G’
North Shields 'I
Wallsend "A’
Gosforth 'C'
Heaton 'B'
Crook 'A’

Sund Har 'E'
Hunwick 'B'
Crook 'A’

Low Fell ‘B
Birtley 'C'

Blyth 'A'
Newton Ayc 'D’
Wallsend 'A'

Team Cat

VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM35

00:30:18
00:31:07
00:31:07
00:30:18
00:31:59
00:31:07
00:30:39
00:33:11
00:31:59
00:33:29
00:34:24
00:32:57
00:33:50
00:37:10
00:31:47
00:36:03
00:34:51
00:34:57
00:34:36
00:33:58
00:33:50
00:41:34
00:37:00
00:36:48
00:36:15
00:47:29
00:36:03
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:36:03
00:34:24
00:38:09
00:41:13
00:43:53
00:36:48

Cumulative Time
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DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VM45

Runner Name
Dave Watts
Dean Phillips
Jason Marr
John Burford
Aidan Hughes
David Herring
Dave Wotton
Paul Wiltshire

NB *** Non-counting teams

14 January 2018

00:13:15
00:13:21
00:13:24
00:13:25
00:13:29
00:13:55
00:13:59
00:18:45

Leg Time and Leg

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

N WP WWwWEFEr NDNW

Team Name
Aurora 'B'

Sund Har 'E'
Crook 'B'
Durham City 'C'
Blackhill ‘A’
Gateshead 'B'
Claremont 'A'
Derrwentside 'B'

Team Cat
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM35

Cumulative Time

00:37:45
00:37:40
00:39:29
00:40:38
00:36:24
00:39:54
00:40:08
00:48:06
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DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VM350

Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time
Tim Field 00:10:17 Leg 2 Sund Har 'B' VM45 00:30:18
Rob Hancox 00:10:42 Leg 1 Morpeth 'B' VM45 00:31:59
Phil Walker 00:10:44 Leg 1 Morpeth 'C' VM45 00:33:32
Tommy Brannon 00:11:11 Leg 1 North Shields 'H' VM35 00:34:16
Paul Redman 00:11:14 Leg 3 Sund Har 'C’ VM45 00:32:57
Paul Waterston 00:11:15 Leg 3 Morpeth 'C' VM45 00:33:32
Colin Hodgson 00:11:22 Leg 1 Blackhill "A’ VM45 00:36:24
David Coulson 00:11:23 Leg 2 Houghton 'A’ VM45 00:33:29
Dave King 00:11:28 Leg 1 Durham City 'A' VM45 00:34:57
Simon Daniels 00:11:30 Leg 2 Gosforth 'B' VM45 00:34:36
Mike Winter 00:11:33 Leg 2 Morpeth 'C' VM45 00:33:32
Stewy Bell 00:11:33 Leg 2 Blackhill "A’ VM45 00:36:24
Steve Boddy 00:11:38 Leg 3 Gosforth 'B' VM45 00:34:36
Shaun McGrath 00:11:49 Leg 1 Houghton 'B' VM35 00:38:07
Alistair McCall 00:12:01 Leg 3 Durham City 'A' VM45 00:34:57
Paul Smith 00:12:05 Leg 3 Crook 'B' VM35 00:39:29
Dave Blewitt 00:12:09 Leg 1 Newton Ayc 'B' VM45 00:39:42
Harry Harrison 00:12:21 Leg 3 Sund Strol ‘A’ VM45 00:37:14
Richard McQuade 00:12:21 Leg 3 Gosforth 'C' VM45 00:36:15
Dale Wilkinson 00:12:21 Leg 2 Sund Strol ‘A’ VM45 00:37:14
Jeremy Armstrong 00:12:24 Leg 3 Gateshead 'A' VM35 00:32:27
Brian Bailes 00:12:27 Leg 2 Birtley 'C' VM35 00:38:09
Michael Harrison 00:12:27 Leg 3 Derwentside ‘A’ VM35 00:35:24
Terry Topping 00:12:32 Leg 1 Sund Strol ‘A’ VM45 00:37:14
James Thompson 00:12:47 Leg 3 North Shields 'I VM35 00:37:00
Paul Donaghy 00:12:47 Leg 1 Durham City 'C' VM45 00:40:38
John McConnell 00:13:19 Leg 2 Gateshead 'B' VM45 00:39:54
Richard Slack 00:13:20 Leg 2 Claremont A’ VM45 00:40:08
Jimmy Groark 00:13:59 Leg 3 Houghton 'B' VM35 00:38:07
Dave Howe 00:14:18 Leg 1 Derrwentside 'B' VM35 00:48:06
Shaun Day 00:14:26 Leg 2 Durham City 'C' VM45 00:40:38

NB *** Non-counting teams
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Runner Name

Steve Everett
Paul Merrison

Lawrence Johnson

Neil McAnany
Tim Miley

John Bell

lan Norman
David Gribben
Kevin Thomas
George Harden
lan Goulding
David Turnbull
Peter Sloan
Robert Hewitson
Mike Bird

David Lydall
Les Phillips
Rob Wilson
Garry Matthews
Gary Minns
Steve Curry
John Corcoran
Graham Leslie

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VM55

Leg Time and Leg

00:10:31
00:10:40
00:10:45
00:10:47
00:10:52
00:10:52
00:10:53
00:11:15
00:11:49
00:12:01
00:12:04
00:12:17
00:12:26
00:12:34
00:12:48
00:12:49
00:12:57
00:13:12
00:14:13
00:14:30
00:14:36
00:14:57
00:15:21

NB *** Non-counting teams

14 January 2018

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
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Team Name

Durham City 'B'

Sund Har 'C'
Low Fell 'B'
Morpeth 'D'
Morpeth 'D'
Elswick 'C'
Heaton 'A'
Houghton 'A’
Gosforth 'C'
Sund Har 'E'
Birtley 'B'
Aurora 'B'
Elswick 'C'

Durham City 'B'

Hunwick 'C'
Claremont 'A’

Durham City 'B'

Elswick 'C'
Elswick 'D’
Newton Ayc 'D’
Elswick 'D’
Sund Strol 'B'
Elswick 'D’

Team Cat
VM55
VM45
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM55
VM55
VM35
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM55

Cumulative Time

00:36:02
00:32:57
00:34:24
00:32:44
00:32:44
00:36:30
00:33:58
00:33:29
00:36:15
00:37:40
00:34:51
00:37:45
00:36:30
00:36:02
00:39:57
00:40:08
00:36:02
00:36:30
00:44:10
00:43:53
00:44:10
00:41:32
00:44:10
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Runner Name
Dave Nicholson
Nic Jobson

Geoff Hewitson

Malcolm Thirlaway

Malcolm Cox

Graham Laverick

Trevor Needham
Dave Bradley
Gerry Hehir
Arnold Brown
Rob Nicholson
Ronnie Clancy
James Wilson

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VMG60

Leg Time and Leg

00:11:05
00:11:52
00:12:07
00:12:40
00:12:54
00:12:59
00:13:19
00:13:36
00:14:22
00:14:32
00:14:50
00:15:06
00:16:08

NB *** Non-counting teams

14 January 2018

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
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Team Name
Morpeth 'D'
Aurora ‘A’
Crook 'C'
Gateshead 'B'
Sund Strol 'B'
Crook 'C'

Newton Ayc 'C’

Blyth ‘A’
Crook 'C'
Hunwick 'C'

Newton Ayc 'B'

Tynebridge 'G’

Newton Ayc 'D'

Team Cat
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM35
VM45
VM55
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM45

Cumulative Time

00:32:44
00:40:06
00:39:28
00:39:54
00:41:32
00:39:28
00:43:28
00:41:13
00:39:28
00:39:57
00:39:42
00:41:34
00:43:53
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DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VMG65

Runner Name
Alan Wilks

Brian Usher
Derek Wright
Dave Kear

Ralph Dickinson
Sandy Anderson
Colin McEntee
Bill Milbourne
Kenny McCormick

NB *** Non-counting teams

14 January 2018

00:12:43
00:13:27
00:13:41
00:14:32
00:14:39
00:14:41
00:15:10
00:15:17
00:15:34

Leg Time and Leg

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

N P D W W w wNDDN

Team Name
Newton Ayc 'B'
Aurora ‘A’
Sund Strol 'B'
Claremont 'B'
Blyth ‘A’
Tynebridge 'G'
Heaton 'B'
Claremont 'B'
Claremont 'B'

Team Cat
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM65
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM65
VM65

Cumulative Time

00:39:42
00:40:06
00:41:32
00:45:23
00:41:13
00:41:34
00:47:29
00:45:23
00:45:23
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DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VM70

Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time
Ken Pyle 00:14:47 Leg 3 Aurora ‘A’ VM55 00:40:06

NB *** Non-counting teams
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DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2018
Masters Men's Relay - Fastest Leg Complete Teams
Runner Category: VMY75

Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat  Cumulative Time
Bill Brown 00:20:13 Leg 3 Heaton 'B' VM45 00:47:29

NB *** Non-counting teams
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